Inventory 7,803,074 -6,458,640 1,344,434
Contract assets — 6,458,640 6,458,640
Prepayments 8,538,959 -8,538,959 —
Contract liabilities — 8,538,959 8,538,959
Total: 16,342,033 — 16,342,033

3. Pursuant to the “Announcement of the revision of general enterprises financial statement format (Cai Kuai [2018] No. 15) of the Ministry of Finance,
the Group revised the financial statement format. The revision of the financial statement format has no impact on the Group’s total assets, total
liabilities, net profit and other comprehensive income.

For details of the changes in accounting policies, please refer to Note III.35 of the financial statements.

(2) Analysis and explanation of the Board on the reasons and impact of the correction to material errors for last period
□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

Changes In Share Capital And Information On Shareholders

Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation   Interim Report 2018

27

1. Changes in share capital

(1) Changes in share capital

Before change Increase/(decrease) (+/-) After change

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%) New issue

Stock
dividends

Conversion
from Reserve Others Sub-total

Numbers
of shares Percent (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions: 9,224,327,662 65.2 +4,122,504,543 — — -9,224,327,662 -5,101,823,119 4,122,504,543 21.7

1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —

2. Shares held by state-owned companies 9,224,327,662 65.2 +1,503,568,702 — — -9,224,327,662 -7,720,758,960 1,503,568,702 7.9

3. Shares held by other domestic investors — — +23,148,854 — — — +23,148,854 23,148,854 0.1

4. Shares held by foreign investors — — +2,595,786,987 — — — +2,595,786,987 2,595,786,987 13.7

II. Shares without selling restrictions 4,918,333,333 34.8 +719,174,495 — — +9,224,327,662 +9,943,502,157 14,861,835,490 78.3

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 2,818,333,333 20.0 — — — +9,224,327,662 +9,224,327,662 12,042,660,995 63.4

2. Shares traded in non-RMB currencies and listed
domestically — — — — — — — — —

3. Shares listed overseas 2,100,000,000 14.8 +719,174,495 — — — +719,174,495 2,819,174,495 14.9

4. Others — — — — — — — — —

III. Total shares 14,142,660,995 100.0 +4,841,679,038 — — — +4,841,679,038 18,984,340,033 100.0

Notes for changes in shares:

During the reporting period, the Company’s total number of shares and its share capital structure have been changed. The main changes are: On January
2, 2018, the restricted period for the sale of 9,224,327,662 restricted-sale A-shares held by China Petrochemical Corporation (CPC) was completed and

[…]

3.1.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15

The adoption of IFRS 15 does not have a significant impact to the Group’s results and financial position for the current or prior periods except the
presentation of contract assets and contract liabilities. To follow the terminology used under IFRS 15, the Group has made the following adjustments at 1
January 2018:

(1) “Amounts due from/to customers for contract works” has been reclassified as “Contract assets/liabilities”; and

(2) “Receipt in advance from customers” in relation to deposits or payment received in advance for services not yet delivered to customers, which was
previously included in “Receipt in advance-advance for construction and service”, and “Amounts due to customers for contract works” have been
reclassified as “Contract liabilities”.

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2018. Line
items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Carrying amounts previously
reported at 31 December 2017 Reclassification

Carrying amounts under
IFRS 15 at 1 January 2018

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current assets
Amount due from customers for contract works 6,610,035 (6,610,035) —
Contract assets — 6,610,035 6,610,035

6,610,035 — 6,610,035
Current liabilities
Receipt in advance and other payables 9,380,867 (1,773,584) 7,607,283
Amount due to customers for contract works 6,765,375 (6,765,375) —
Contract liabilities — 8,538,959 8,538,959

16,146,242 — 16,146,242

3.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 9 Financial Instruments
In the current period, the Group has applied IFRS 9 Financial instruments. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for 1) the classification and measurement
of financial assets and financial liabilities, 2) expected credit losses (“ECL”) for financial assets and other items (for example, contract assets), and 3)
general hedge accounting.

The Group has applied IFRS 9 in accordance with the transition provisions set out in IFRS 9. i.e. applied the classification and measurement requirements
(including impairment) retrospectively to instruments that have not been derecognised as at 1 January 2018 (date of initial application) with the cumulative